

ASX Release

Infigen Energy Limited · ABN 39 105 051 616
Infigen Energy Trust · ARSN 116 244 118
Infigen Energy (Bermuda) Limited · ARBN 116 360 715
Infigen Energy · Level 22 · 56 Pitt Street · Sydney NSW 2000 · Australia
T +61 2 8031 9900 · F +61 2 9247 6086 · www.infigenenergy.com

15 November 2010

## CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TO RESIGN

Infigen Energy (ASX: IFN) advises that for personal reasons Mr Gerard Dover has indicated his intention to resign as the Company's Chief Financial Officer following the completion of the strategic projects he is currently working on, and after facilitating the succession to a new CFO. It is expected that Mr Dover will complete these projects by 31 December 2010.

"I would like to thank Gerard for his significant contribution as CFO over the last four years and wish him well in the future," said Infigen's Managing Director, Miles George. "Gerard's contributions include many aspects of the transition of Infigen to an integrated renewable energy business from a managed fund. Gerard has played a major role in the significant number of transactions completed over the last four years including those that have enabled the substantial growth and funding of Infigen's market leading Australian and US businesses as well as the European asset disposals," he said.

Mr Dover said, "I have enjoyed working with a great team over the last four years. Having achieved many successes I feel it is now time for a change, including the opportunity to spend more time with my family."

## **ENDS**

For further information please contact:

Richard Farrell
Investor Relations Manager
+61 2 8031 9900



## **About Infigen Energy**

Infigen Energy is Australia's leading specialist renewable energy business. We have interests in 36 wind farms across Australia, the United States and Germany. With a total installed capacity in excess of 1,700MW (on an equity interest basis), we currently generate over 4,200GWh of renewable energy per year, sufficient to power over half a million households.

As a fully integrated renewable energy business, we own and operate energy generation assets and directly manage the sale of the electricity that we produce in Australia to an expanding range of customers in the Australian wholesale market. With a track record of successfully developing new greenfield opportunities, we seek continually to expand our Australian production capacity by selectively progressing our deep pipeline of prospective wind and solar projects.

Regulatory frameworks in Australia and around the world are enforcing a progressive increase in the use of energy from renewable sources. Infigen is well positioned to participate in this mandated growth in demand over coming years.

Infigen Energy trades on the Australian Securities Exchange under the code IFN.

For further information please visit our website: www.infigenenergy.com